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Annual Academic Plan for the Session 2022-23 

 
❖ First Term (Odd Semester)  – 16/07/2022 to 20/01/2023 
❖ Winter Vacations/Diwali Holidays – 20/10/2022 to 19/11/2022 
❖ Second Term (Even Semester)  – 21/01/2023 to 31/05/2023 
❖ Summer Vacations   – 01/06/2023 to 30/06/2023 

 
Abstract 

➢ Actual Teaching Days    - 180 (90+90) 90 in 1st term and 90 in 2nd term 
➢ Total Working Days of Institution   - 280(During 16/07/2022 to 30/06/2023) 
➢ Total Working Days of the Library  - 280(During 16/07/2022 to 30/06/2023) 
➢ Total Working Days for the Teachers  - 231(128+103)128 in 1st term and 103 in 2nd term 
➢ Govt. Holidays     - 25 (17+3+5)3 on vacations and 5 on Sundays 
➢ Sundays      - 42  
➢ Winter Vacations     - 31 days 
➢ Summer Vacations     - 30 days  
➢ Co-curricular Activities/  

Extra-Curricular Activities and other events - 85     
 
Admissions 
Last date of admission (First term odd semester)    - 31/08/2022 
Last date for admission with prior permission of the Vice-Chancellor - 30/09/2022 
 
Last date of submission of Enrolment form to the University 

1. 12/09/2022 (For admission up to 31/08/2022) 
2. 10/10/2022 (For admission between 01/09/2022 to 30/09/2022) 
3. For centralized admission last date of Enrolment shall be 10 days from the last date of 

admission as notified by the competent authority. 
 

Examinations 
1. Winter Semester Examinations 

Commencement of Examinations   - 10/12/2022 
Last date for receipt of examination forms 
Regular students     - 15/10/2022 
Old Ex-students/ External students   - 15/10/2022 
Ex-students of immediately previous examination - 15/10/2022 

2. Summer semester Examinations 
Commencement of Examinations   - 20/05/2023 
Last date for receipt of examination forms 
Regular students     - 04/04/2023 
Old Ex-students/ External students   - 04/04/2023 
Ex-students of immediately previous examination - 04/04/2023 



Terms and Vacations 

First Term (Odd semesters) 
16/07/2022 to 20/01/2023 
Winter Vacation 

Second Term (Even semesters) 

21/01/2023 to 31/05/2023 

Summer Vacation 

20/10/2022 to 19/11/2022 01/06/2023 to 30/06/2023 

Actual Teaching/Evaluation Work Actual Teaching/Evaluation Work 

for the First term for the Second Term 
16/07/2022 to 09/12/2022 21/01/2023 to 19/05/2023 

College examinations schedule for the first and second term in the session 2022-23 will be 

declared afier the declaration of time-table of University Examinations. 
*Declaration of Results as per provision of Maharashtra Public Universities Act,2016. 

Monthly calendar of holidays and working days 

Working 
days 

Month No. of Sundays 
Dates 

Holidays 
Dates 

S/N 
(No. of days) Total Total 

First Term 16/07/2022 to 20/01/2023 
03 July (16) 17th, 24th 31 00 00 13 

9th 15th. 16th, 26, 

31st 
9th 

August (3 1) 7th, 14th, 21st, 28th 05 22 04 
Total 

September (30) 
October ( 19) 

04 
03 

Winter Vacations20/10/2022to 19/11/2022

4th. 11th 18th, 25th 
2nd. 9th. 16th 

Working 5th 
days in 1st 

term 

02 00 
00 

00 
00 
00 

09 November (11) 
December (31) 
*January (20) 

20th, 27th 128 
4th. 11th. 18th, 25th 

, 8h, 15th 
04 
03 

Second Term 21/01/2023 to 31/05/2023
00 

02 261h 01 08 *Januarv11)| 
February (28) 

March (31) 
April (30) 

2 29th 

5th, 12th, 19th, 26th 04 18th 01 23 Total 

03 
04 

Working 
days in 2nd 

10 5th. 12th, 19tn, 26th 04 8th, 22nd. 30th 

11 2nd. 9th. 16th, 23d. 30 05 4th, 7th, 14th, 21st 
term 

12 May (31) 7th, 14th, 21st, 28th 04 5th 01 26 
103 
231 Total 42 Total 17 Total 

(For details of the holidays & Extra-curricular / Co-curricular. Sports. NSS activity schedule and other events 

refer Annexuresl&)

u udl 
(Dr. S.S. Bakare) 

Piteidedl
(Mr. B. R. Balbudhe)(M. V.D. Wakode) 

Academic Planning committee
Shri Bnyanesh Mahavidyalaya

Nawargeo, Dis dranur 
8e 
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Annexure I 
Holidays as Declared by GOM & District Collector, Chandrapur 

 
S/N Event/Festival Date Day 

1  Moharam 09/08/2022 Tuesday 
2  Independence Day 15/08/2022 Monday 
3  Parsi Navvarsh Din 16/08/2022 Tuesday 
4  Pola 26/08/2022 Friday 
5  Ganesh Chaturthi 31/08/2022 Wednesday 
6  Anant Chaturdashi (Ganesh Visarjan) 09/09/2022 Friday 
7  Dasara 05/10/2022 Wednesday 
8  Republic Day 26/01/2023 Thursday 
9  Mahashivratri 18/02/2023 Saturday 
10  Holi 08/03/2023 Wednesday 
11  Gudhi Padwa 22/03/2023 Wednesday 
12  Ramnavani 30/03/2023 Thursday 
13  Mahavir Jayanti 04/04/2023 Tuesday 
14  Good Friday 07/04/2023 Friday 
15  Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/2023 Friday 
16  Ramzan-Id 21/04/2023 Friday 
17  Buddha Pournima 05/05/2023 Friday 

 
Holidays during vacations OR on Sundays 

 
S/N Event/Festival Date Day 

1  Bakari Eid 10/07/2022 Sunday 
2  Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 02/10/2022 Sunday 
3  Eid-E-Milad 09/10/2022 Sunday 
4  Diwali (Lakshimipujan) 24/10/2022 Monday 
5  Diwali (Balipratipada) 26/10/2022 Wednesday 
6  Gurunanak Jayanti 08/11/2022 Tuesday 
7  Christmas  25/12/2022 Sunday 
8  Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19/02/2023 Sunday 

 
**The holidays declared by Gondwana University, Gadchiroli and Hon’ble Collector, Chandrapur 
District as well as the local holidays declared from time to time will be applicable to the college. 
Note - Annual calendar of Physical Education is given on last page. 
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Annexure II 
Tentative plan to organize extra-curricular/co-curricular activities and other events 

Session 2022–2023 
 

Sr.
No. Day(s) Date(s) Event(s) Organizing 

department(s)/committee(s) 
July 

1  As per the schedule 
provided by GUG 

Formation of Students Council and 
election of the secretary Students Council Committee 

2  Friday 01/07/2022 Staff Meet on Year Plan Staff Council 
3  Monday 11/07/2022 World Population Day Dept. of Zoology 

4  Monday 25/07/2022 Inauguration of Rajyabhasha 
Abhyas Mandal Dept. of Pol. Science 

August 

5  Monday 01/08/2022 Welcome Address to B.sc-I & 
M.Sc-I  

6  Monday 01/08/2022 Welcome Address Department of Botany 
7  Wednesday 10/08/2022 Guest Lecture Dept. of Sociology 
8  Wednesday 10/08/2022 Guest Lecture Dept. of Mathematics 
9  Wednesday 10/08/2022 Guest Lecture Department of Botany 

10  Friday 12/08/2022 Inauguration of Physics Society & 
Guest Lecture Dept. of Physics 

11  Friday 12/08/2022 Ranganathan Jayanti Dept. of Library 
12  Saturday 13/08/2022 Inauguration of History Society  Dept. of History 
13  Saturday 13/08/2022 Quiz Competition Dept. of Pol. Science 
14  Wednesday 17/08/2022 Marathi Literature Club Dept. of Marathi 
15  Wednesday 17/08/2022 Inauguration Zoology society Dept. of Zoology 
16  2nd Week  Guest Lecture Dept. of Economics 

17  2nd Week  Inauguration of English Language 
& Literature Club & Guest Lecture Dept. of English 

18  Monday 29/08/2022 Guest Lecture Dept. of Zoology 
September 

19  1st Week  One Day Workshop Dept. of Economics 
20  Friday 02/09/2022 Guest Lecture Dept. of Sociology 
21  Friday 02/09/2022 Skill Oriented Training Program Dept. of Physics 
22  Thursday 15/09/2022 Books Exhibition Library 

23  Friday 16/09/2022 International Ozone layer 
Conservation Day Dept. of Zoology 

24  Friday 16/09/2022 International Ozone layer 
Conservation Day Dept. of Botany 

25  Thursday 22/09/2022 Palak Sabha Dept. of History 
26  Thursday 22/09/2022 Guest Lecture Dept. of Pol. Science 
27  Saturday 24/09/2022 Lekhak Aplya Bhetila Dept. of Marathi 

October 
28  3rd to 5th   Wild life week Dept. of Zoology 

29  Monday 03/10/2022 Guest Lecture on Environmental 
Study Dept. of Zoology 

30  Friday 07/10/2022 Guest Lecture Dept. of Sociology 
31  Friday 07/10/2022 Inauguration of Society Dept. of Chemistry 
32  Tuesday 11/10/2022 Guest Lecture Dept. of Physics 
33  Wednesday 12/10/2022 Guest Lecture Dept. of History 
34  Wednesday 12/10/2022 Guest Lecture Dept. of Botany 
35  Friday 14/10/2022 Vachan Prerna Din Dept. of Marathi 
36  Saturday 15/10/2022 Vachan Prerna Din Dept. of English 
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37  Sunday 16/10/2022 National Dictionary Day Dept. of English 
38  3rd Week  One Day Student Seminar Dept. of Economics 

November 
39  1st Week  Guest Lecture EIS 
40  Wednesday 23/11/2023 Fibonacci Day Dept. of Mathematics 
41  Saturday 26/11/2023 Constitution Day Dept. of Pol. Science 
42  Monday 28/11/2023 Guest Lecture Dept. of Zoology 

December 
43  Thursday 01/12/2022 World AIDS Day Dept. of Zoology 

44  Tuesday To 
Thursday 

13 to 15 Dec. 
2022 Educational Tour Dept. of Physics 

45  Thursday 08/12/2022 Guest Lecture Library 
46  Saturday 10/12/2022 Human Rights Day Dept. of Pol. Science 
47  Friday 16/12/2022 Guest Lecture Dept. of Chemistry 
48  Thursday 22/12/2022 National Mathematics Day Dept. of Mathematics 
49  4th Week  Guest Lecture Series Dept. of Economics 

January 
50  1st Week  ‘Atmabhan’ Comp. Exam EIS 
51      
52  Thursday 12/01/2023 Guest Lecture Dept. of Chemistry 

53  Monday 16/01/2023 Guest Lecture on Wild Life 
Conservation Dept. of Botany 

54  Monday 16/01/2023 Guest Lecture Dept. of Physics 

55  Tuesday 24/01/2023 University level seminar 
competition Dept. of Zoology 

56  Wednesday 25/01/2023 National Voters Day Dept. of Pol. Science 
February 

57  1st Week  Guest Lecture Dept. of English 
58  Thursday 02/02/2023 World Wetland Day Dept. of Botany 
59  Wednesday 08/02/2023 World wet land day Dept. of Zoology 
60  Thursday 09/02/2023 Industrial Visit Dept. of Physics 
61  Tuesday 14/02/2023 Guest Lecture Dept. of History 
62  Wednesday 15/02/2023 Guest Lecture Dept. of Chemistry 

63  Wednesday 15/02/2023 Workshop on Women 
Empowerment Dept. of Pol. Science 

64  Wednesday 15/02/2023 Guest Lecture Dept. of Zoology 
65  Wednesday 15/02/2023 Guest Lecture Dept. of Botany 
66  Friday 17/02/2023 Industrial Tour Dept. of Chemistry 
67  Friday 17/02/2023 Industrial Tour Dept. of Zoology 
68  Monday 27/02/2023 Guest Lecture Dept. of Sociology 
69  Monday 27/02/2023 Marathi Bhasha Gaurav Din Dept. of Marathi 
70  4th Week  Educational Tour Dept. of Economics 
71  Tuesday 28/02/2023 National Science Day All Science Departments 

March 
72  2nd Week  Model Competition Dept. of Economics 
73  5th to 12th   People Talk Week Dept. of Pol. Science 
74  Saturday 11/03/2023 Farewell Function Dept. of Zoology 
75  Tuesday 14/03/2023 Pi Day  Dept. of Mathematics 
76  Wednesday 15/03/2023 Workshop on Gender Sensitization Dept. of Sociology 
77  Friday 31/03/2023 Farewell to Final Year Students Dept. of Physics 
78  Friday 31/03/2023 Workshop on Gender Sensitization Dept. of Sociology 

April 
79  4th Week  Guest Lecture EIS 
80  Tuesday 04/04/2023 Guest Lecture Dept. of Mathematics 



Sunday 
Monday 

83 Tuesday 

World Book Day/Guest Lecture 
Panchayatiraj Din 
Excursion Tour 

Dept. of English 

Dept. of Pol. Science 
Dept. of Botany 

23/04/2023 
82| 24/04/2023 

25/04/2023 

May 
Dept. of Economics 

Dept. of Pol. Science 
84 s Week Students Farewell 

25/05/2023 Farewell 1o Final Year Students _ 
t*Al the above events/activities or their schedule are subject to change according to any Chatg 

85 

Academic Calendar of Gondwana University Gadchiroli. 

Tentative Annual academic plan for Phvsical Education Department
Session 2022-23

S/N Events Date/Week of Tournament

Tug of War (Men) August 2nd Week 

2 Basketball (Men & Women) August 4h Week 

3 Volieybal! (Men) September 1** Week 

Kabaddi (Men & Women) | September 2" Week 

hc-Kho (Men & Women) | September 3 Week 

6Ahletics Selection Trials (Men & Women) September 4th Week 

7 Power Lifting & Weight Lifting October 3t Week 

8Sot Bali November 3" Week 

9Cricket | December 1s" Week 

10 Annual Athietics Mee1 January 1s Week 

January 2d Week 1!Medicaland Plhysical Test 
Acadenmic plan for the Physical Education Department is tentative and subject to change time to 
time due to any changes in Academic plan of the Gondwana University Gadchiroli. 

,1s Ellbulte 
(Mr. B. R. Balbudhe) (MrWD. Wakode)

Academic Planning committee 
(Dr. S.S. Bakare)

Principal
Princlpal

Shri Dnyanesh Mahavidyalaya
Nawargaon, Dist. Ghpppr 
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